

In the Court of A.D.J, 2nd Court, [Spl. Court under POCSO Act] Purulia.
Sessions (Spl.) Case No.02 of 2021
[Purulia (Sadar) Women P.S. Case No.12, dt.25.12.20, U/s.10, POCSO Act.]

Or. No.26
Dt.04.11.22

Both the accused persons, namely, Soumili Das and Sisir Kumar Mahato @ Sisir Mahato have been produced today before this Court from J.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is absent. Ld. Defence Lawyers are present.

Today is fixed for production of both the accused persons, namely, Soumili Das and Sisir Kumar Mahato @ Sisir Mahato from J.C and for hearing of the petition filed on 26.09.2022 by the defence side challenging the power of the present Spl. P.P of this case and for hearing of the bail petition U/s.439 Cr.P.C dt.26.09.2022 of accused Soumili Das in presence of the defacto complainant.

Ld. Advocate from defence side has filed by firsti the original postal receipt and the photocopy of the track report and has submitted that the defence side has already sent the copy of the petition dt.26.09.2022 to the Ld. Spl. P.P by speed post and that as per the track report filed today, said document has been duly served upon the Ld. Spl. P.P.

The notice to the defacto complainant has been duly served and the copy of said notice has been returned today to this Court.

One petition has been filed today from the side of the prosecution praying for adjournment of hearing on the ground that Ld. Spl. P.P he is out of station.

Today Ld. Advocate for accused Soumili Das has not pressed the pending bail petition dt.26.09.2022 of accused Soumili Das and has submitted that the defence side is not pressing said bail petition of said accused.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence side. Considered.

The pending bail petition dt.26.09.2022 of accused Soumili Das is accordingly disposed of as not pressed.

The prayer for adjournment from prosecution side is allowed for ends of justice.

Contd.

CNR No.WBPU01-000002-2021.

J.O. Code : WB00673.

In the Court of A.D.J, 2nd Court, [Spl. Court under POCSO Act] Purulia.

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.02 of 2021

[Purulia (Sadar) Women P.S. Case No.12, dt.25.12.20, U/s.10, POCSO Act.]

Contd. Or. No.26

Dt.04.11.22

To 22.11.2022 for production of both the accused persons, namely, Soumili Das and Sisir Kumar Mahato @ Sisir Mahato from J.C, hearing of the petition dt.26.09.2022 by the defence side challenging the power of the present Spl. P.P of this case.

Both the accused persons, namely, Soumili Das and Sisir Kumar Mahato @ Sisir Mahato are hereby remanded to J.C till next date.

D/c. by me

Judge

**ADJ, 2nd Court, Purulia.
[Spl. Court under POCSO Act]**

Contd.