

Sessions (Spl) Case No- 02/2021
ST. No.143/2022

Or. No. 46

Dt.28.01.2025

Both accused persons namely, **Soumili Das** and **Sisir Kumar Mahato** are produced from D.C.H, Purulia.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr. R.S Tripathy is present. Ld. Defence Lawyer is present.

Today is fixed for evidence from the prosecution side.

Regular P.O is leave on duty.

One witness namely, Rupali Singha Roy is present today. She is discharged today without examination.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused **Soumili Das** has filed a petition and prayed for bail on the grounds stated therein.

Let the bail petition be fixed on the next date for hearing.

Prosecution is hereby directed to issue notice to the defacto complainant asking him to be present before this court on next date at the time of hearing of the bail petition.

To 14.02.2025 for production of the accused persons from J.C and for evidence from the prosecution side and for hearing of bail petition filed today.

Prosecution is hereby directed to produce the witnesses & the seized Alamats if any, on the next dated.

Both the accused persons namely, **Soumili Das** and **Sisir Kumar Mahato** are hereby remanded to J.C till next date.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(In-charge)

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(In-charge)