

Ord. No. 59.
dt. 16.06.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence.

Both the accused persons namely Soumili Das and Sisir Kumar Mahato are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till 17.06.2025.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira. No witness is present.

In view of Resolution dated 04.06.2025 of the Local Bar Association no adverse order is passed today.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

Todate(17.06.2025) production of accused persons and evidence.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.