

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.02 of 2021
S.T. No.143 of 2022

Or. No. 63

Dt.20.06.2025

Both the accused persons namely, **Soumili Das** and **Sisir Kumar Mahato** are produced from J.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr. R.S Tripathy is present. Ld. Defence Lawyer is present.

Today is fixed for evidence from prosecution side.

No witness is present today.

Today is the last day of the schedule. This case is re-fixed for the following schedule:

To 14.07.2025, 15.07.2025, 16.07.2025 & 17.07.2025 for production of the accused persons from J.C and for evidence of rest witnesses from the prosecution side.

Prosecution is hereby directed to produce the witnesses & the seized Alamats if any, on the next date.

Both the accused persons namely, **Soumili Das** and **Sisir Kumar Mahato** are hereby remanded to J.C till next date.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia**
J.O Code No.WB00729.